PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mirza Akmal Beg	09/26/2011
Eyob Demissie	09/26/2011
Venkatraman Chennakesavan	09/26/2011
Michael J. Ingemi	09/26/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Power Conversion Corporation
Street Address:	132 Fairgrounds Road
City:	West Kingston
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02892

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13235639

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (617)395-7070

 Phone:
 6173957000

 Email:
 droccio@lalaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: David M. Roccio
Address Line 1: Lando & Anastasi, LLP
Address Line 2: One Main Street 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A2000-735219
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Roccio

PATENT REEL: 027209 FRAME: 0491 10000

Total Attachments: 6

source=A2000-735219_Assignment#page1.tif source=A2000-735219_Assignment#page2.tif source=A2000-735219_Assignment#page3.tif source=A2000-735219_Assignment#page4.tif source=A2000-735219_Assignment#page5.tif source=A2000-735219_Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Mirza Akmal Beg of Pepperell, MA, Eyob Demissie of Lowell, MA, Venkatraman Chennakesavan of Groton, MA and Michael J. Ingemi of Norwood, MA, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to American Power Conversion Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 132 Fairgrounds Road, West Kingston, Rhode Island 02892, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 19, 2011 under Application Serial No. 13/235,639 and entitled PARALLEL CONTROL AND PROTECTION FOR UPS, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

G.	12612011	
Date		Mirza Akmal Beg
	STATE OF MOSC	
		<u>Spender</u> , 2011, before me, the undersigned notary beared <u>Mirza Akmal Beq</u> (name of document
	signer), proved to me	through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were
	pasinaly konin	Me , to be the person whose name is signed on the
	preceding or attached	document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed
	it voluntarily for its s	tated purpose.
		- Ray UcGary
	(SEAL)	Printed name of Notary: Stay MCGarry
		My commission expires: $\frac{12/12/2014}{}$

ate	7/26/2011	Eyob Demissie
	STATE OF MUSS	a Chuise Hs
	COUNTY OF	dles ex
	public, personally apprinted to me	beared Fyll Demissie (name of document through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were document, and acknowledged to me that the (she) signed
	it voluntarily for its st	tated purpose.
		- Huy McGauy
	(SEAL)	Printed name of Notary: Stacy Mcbarry
	Marine	My commission expires: 12/12/2014

Ø.	1/26/2011	Control of the second of the s	
Date	······································	Venkatrans	an Chennakesavan
	STATE OF MASS		
	public, personally ap signer), proved to m (21xna) 4 Know	ppeared <u>lanks frames (Jens</u> e through satisfactory evidenc <u>in to me</u> , to be the perso	ore me, the undersigned notary (name of document to of identification, which were n whose name is signed on the ed to me that (he) (she) signed
	it voluntarily for its	stated purpose	
		- Huy	McGuy
	(SEAL)	Printed name of Notary:	- Stacy McGarry
		My commission expires:	12/12/2014

Date	9/24/201	Mighael J.	Ingerii
ENERGY		TVELENALI UX	**************************************
	STATE OF MOSS	achusells :	
	COUNTY OF Mid	diene :	
		V. V	
	On thisday of	<u>September</u> , 2011, be	fore me, the undersigned notary
	public, personally app	eared MICNACL J. Inc	(name of document
			ice of identification, which were
			on whose name is signed on the
	preceding or attached	document, and acknowledg	ged to me that (he))(she) signed
	it voluntarily for its st	ated purpose.	
		Ru	NCon
	(SEAL)	Printed name of Notary: _	Stay McGarry
		My commission evnires:	in Tinto one

		By: American Power Conversion Corporation
	9/2/11	The state of the s
Date		Signature
		F. James Coe
		Printed Name of Signor
		Senior Legal Counsel - Intellectual Property
		Title/Authority of Signor
	STATE OF	ssachwirts:
	COUNTY OF	adesex :
	On this Zw day o	September, 2011, before me, the undersigned notary
	public, personally a	peared <u>FJames Col</u> (name of document
	signer), proved to n	e through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were
	personally rouse	to be the person whose name is signed on the
	\$	d document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed
	it voluntarily for its	stated purpose.
	(SEAL)	Printed name of Notary: Stay McGarry
	er sette	My commission expires: 12/12/2014

1152180

PATENT REEL: 027209 FRAME: 0498

RECORDED: 11/10/2011